
 

(GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY
  

VOL. XXITH MBABANE,Friday, July Sth., 1985 [No. 381
  

CONTENTS

No. Page

PART C — LEGAL NOTICES

87. The Innoculation of Dogs Against Rabies Notice, 1985 0 win. cece sacs sue sina snes cnn 81

 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY



SUPPLEMENT TO

THE

SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT

GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

 
 

VOL, XXIII] MBABANE,Friday, July 5th., 1985 [No. 381
 
 

CONTENTS
 

No. . Page

PART C — LEGAL NOTICES

87, The Innoculation of Dogs Against Rabies Notice, 1985 0. ne eek cee nee cme cteee ne $1

 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY



PART C
S1

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 87 OF 1985

THE STOCK DISEASES REGULATIONS, 1933

THE INNOCULATION OF DOGS AGAINST RABIES NOTICE, 1985

(Under regulation 16)

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by regulation 16 of the Stock Diseases

Regulations, 1933, I hereby issue the following Notice —

Citation and commencement. .

1, This Notice may be cited as the Innoculation of Dogs Against Rabies Notice, 1985

and shall come into operation on the 8th July, 1985.

Compulsory vaccination against rabies.

2. A person who owns a dog and lives in an area in the Schedule hereto shall present
the dog at the Innoculation centre at the time specified in the Schedule for vaccination

against rabies with an approved vaccine. .

N.T. GUMEDE
Director of Veterinary Services

MBABANE,
4th July, 1985.

RABIES VACCINATION PROGRAMME

 

PIGG’S PEAK

DATE DIP TANK CENTRE TIME

8.7.85 Mkhogweni At the Dip Tank 6.00 a.m.

” Havelock Mine Bulembu Head Office 6.40 a.m.

9.7.85 Peak Camp A.HLI.’s Office 6.00 a.m.

10.7.85 Boshimela R.P. Stephens’ House 6.00 a.m.

» Ekuthuleni R. De Vletters House 6.20 a.m.

” Rocklands At the Church House 7.00 a.m.

” Millsite At Millsite Quarters 9.00 a.m.

” Swaziland Plantation At the Clinic Tree 9.00 a.m.

15.7.85 Msilatsa At Crush Pen 7.00 a.m.

16.7.85 De Doors At the Dip Tank 6.30 a.m.

17.7.85 Mphalatane nna 6.00 a.m.

22.7.85 Nkamanzi ane 7,00 a.m.

24,7.85 Langeni ee 6.30 a.m.
25.7.85 Ndzingeni ye 6.30 a.m.

29.7.85 Sokhonzaphi ~ 6.30 a.m.

30.7.85 Bulandzeni 7 6.30 a.m.
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31.7.85 Gunwane 7 oe” 6.00 a.m.

31.7.85 Magoga anne 9.00 a.m.

31.7.85 Balegane me 9.30 a.m.

31.7.85 Mngolotsi ane 6.30 a.m.

6.8.85 Ngowane =e” 6.00 a.m.

7.8.85 Mkhunjini me 6.00 a.m.

MAYIWANE

DATE DIP TANK CENTRE TIME

19.8.85 Sidwashini At Nyakatho 6.30 a.m.

” Magonigoni ” 6.30 a.m.

” Magonigoni At Siganganyaneni 6.30 a.m.

»” Mpofu At Mpofu Shop 6.30 a.m.

20.8.85 Magidza At the Dip Tank 6.30 a.m.

” Jacks At the Shops 6.30 a.m.

” Gigimane At the Dip Tank 6.30 a.m.

21.8.85 Manjengeni At the Dip Tank 6.30 a.m.

” Shumi nan 6.30 a.m.

22.8.85 Ngonini Estates At the Head Office 8.00 a.m.

” Lumati At L.F.T.C. 7.30 a.m.

26.8.85 Nsonyama At the Dip Tank 6.30 a.m.

” Ntsinini ~ 6.30 a.m.

” Mboma one 6.30 a.m.

27.8.85 Maboko eo 6.30 a.m.

» Herefords 2” 6.30 a.m.

28.8.85 Ludzibini Near Emphakatsi 6.30 a.m.

” Ndlalambi At the Dip Tank 6.30 a.m.

29.8.85 Lugongodiwane At the Enkhundleni 6.30 a.m.

29.8.85 Mcuba » ” 6.30 a.m.

29.8.85 Bazara At the Dip Tank 6.30 a.m.

29.8.85 Zinyane = oe 6.30 a.m.

2.9.85 Masheleleni - ane 6.30 a.m.

NTONJENI

DATE DIP TANK CENTRE TIME

19.8.85 - MooiPlaas At the Dip Tank 6.30 a.m.

20.8.85 Mbongozi At Mawasha Dip Tank 6.30 a.m.

” Mawasha ae 6.30 a.m.

21.8.85 Mawelawela At the Dip Tank 6.30 a.m.

22.8.85 Ntintinyane mos 6.30 a.m.
26.8.85 Nkonjaneni ne 6.30 a.m.

27.8.85 .Mhiume ee 6.30 a.m.



28.8.85

29.8.85

2.9.85

3.9.85

4.9.85

5.9.85

9.9.85

10.9.85
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Mthondwane ~_

Lahleni =”

Mkhiwa =”

Mhlambanyoni =”

Mkhubane 7”

Vusweni -

Mgobodze and

Gubhela -

The Government Printer, Mbabane.

”

”

”

”

”

6.30 a.m.

6.30 a.m.

6.30 a.m.

6.30 a.m.

6.30 a.m.

6.30 a.m.

6.30 a.m.

6.30 a.m.


