

SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

VOL. XXIII]

MBABANE, Friday, July 5th., 1985

[No. 381

CONTENTS

No.

Page

PART C - LEGAL NOTICES

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

SUPPLEMENT TO

THE

SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT

GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

VOL.	XXIII]
------	--------

MBABANE, Friday, July 5th., 1985

[No. 381

CONTENTS

No.

Page

PART C - LEGAL NOTICES

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

PART C

a. 3 - 4

4 J. . .

, "A. 1

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 87 OF 1985

THE STOCK DISEASES REGULATIONS, 1933

THE INNOCULATION OF DOGS AGAINST RABIES NOTICE, 1985

(Under regulation 16)

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by regulation 16 of the Stock Diseases Regulations, 1933, I hereby issue the following Notice —

Citation and commencement.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Innoculation of Dogs Against Rabies Notice, 1985 and shall come into operation on the 8th July, 1985.

Compulsory vaccination against rabies.

2. A person who owns a dog and lives in an area in the Schedule hereto shall present the dog at the Innoculation centre at the time specified in the Schedule for vaccination against rabies with an approved vaccine.

N.T. GUMEDE

Director of Veterinary Services

MBABANE, 4th July, 1985.

RABIES VACCINATION PROGRAMME

PIGG'S PEAK

DATE	DIP TANK	DIP TANK CENTRE			
8.7.85	Mkhoqweni	At the Dip Tank	6.00 a.m.		
12	Havelock Mine	Bulembu Head Office	6.40 a.m.		
9.7.85	Peak Camp	A.H.I.'s Office	6.00 a.m.		
10.7.85	Boshimela	R.P. Stephens' House	6.00 a.m.		
"	Ekuthuleni	R. De Vletters House	6.20 a.m.		
**	Rocklands	At the Church House	7.00 a.m.		
**	Millsite	At Millsite Quarters	9.00 a.m.		
**	Swaziland Plantation	At the Clinic Tree	9.00 a.m.		
15.7.85	Msilatsa	At Crush Pen	7.00 a.m.		
16.7.85	De Doors	At the Dip Tank	6.30 a.m.		
17,7.85	Mphalatane	""""	6.00 a.m.		
22.7.85	Nkamanzi	39 59 59	7.00 a.m.		
24.7.85	Langeni	· >> >> >>	6.30 a.m.		
25.7.85	Ndzingeni	» » » »	6.30 a.m.		
29.7.85	Sokhonzaphi	33 33 33	6.30 a.m.		
30.7.85	Bulandzeni	» » » » ···	6.30 a.m.		

31.7.85	Gunwane	**	••	"	6.00 a.m.
31.7.85	Magoga	**	,,	,,	9.00 a.m.
31.7.85	Balegane	>>	"	**	9.30 a.m.
31.7.85	Mngolotsi	23	"	"	6.30 a.m.
6.8.85	Ngowane		"	,,	6.00 a.m.
7.8.85	Mkhunjini	**	"	"	6.00 a.m.

MAYIWANE

DATE	DIP TANK	CENTRE	TIME
19.8.85	Sidwashini	At Nyakatho	6.30 a.m.
**	Magonigoni	>>	6.30 a.m.
"	Magonigoni	At Siganganyaneni	6.30 a.m.
"	Mpofu	At Mpofu Shop	6.30 a.m.
20.8.85	Magidza	At the Dip Tank	6.30 a.m.
"	Jacks	At the Shops	6.30 a.m.
"	Gigimane	At the Dip Tank	6.30 a.m.
21.8.85	Manjengeni	At the Dip Tank	6.30 a.m.
**	Shumi	** ** **	6.30 a.m.
22.8.85	Ngonini Estates	At the Head Office	8.00 a.m.
"	Lumati	At L.F.T.C.	7.30 a.m.
26.8.85	Nsonyama	At the Dip Tank	6.30 a.m.
**	Ntsinini	»» »» »»	6.30 a.m.
"	Mboma	39 73 79	6.30 a.m.
27.8.85	Maboko	57 57 59	6.30 a.m.
"	Herefords	» » »	6.30 a.m.
28.8.85	Ludzibini	Near Emphakatsi	6.30 a.m.
,,	Ndlalambi	At the Dip Tank	6.30 a.m.
29.8.85	Lugongodlwane	At the Enkhundleni	6.30 a.m.
29.8.85	Mcuba	3 9 3 9	6.30 a.m.
29.8.85	Bazara	At the Dip Tank	6.30 a.m.
29.8.85	Zinyane	39 39 39	6.30 a.m.
2.9.85	Masheleleni	59 59 55	6.30 a.m.

NTONJENI

DATE	DIP TANK	CENTRE	TIME	
19.8.85	MooiPlaas	At the Dip Tank	6.30 a.m.	
20.8.85	Mbongozi	At Mawasha Dip Tank	6.30 a.m.	
**	Mawasha	>> > >>	6.30 a.m.	
21.8.85	Mawelawela	At the Dip Tank	6.30 a.m.	
22.8.85	Ntintinyane	,, ,, ,,	6.30 a.m.	
26.8.85	Nkonjaneni	·· ·· ··	6.30 a.m.	
27.8.85	Mhlume	»» »» »»	6.30 a.m.	

S2

28.8.85	Mthondwane		"	**	"	6.30 a.m.
29.8.85	Lahleni		"	**	"	6.30 a.m.
2.9.85	Mkhiwa		"	**	"	6.30 a.m.
3.9.85	Mhlambanyoni	•	**	""	••	6.30 a.m.
4.9.85	Mkhubane	85	"	"	"	6.30 a.m.
5.9.85	Vusweni		"	**	**	6.30 a.m.
9.9.85	Mgobodze		**	**	**	6.30 a.m.
10.9.85	Gubhela		"	,,	**	6.30 a.m.

The Government Printer, Mbabane.

ŝ

S3